



CITY OF COVINGTON
ENGINEERING

EXTENDED BID TABULATION

LURLINE DRIVE PAVING & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE 1
CCE Project No. 120-104
C0174



ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BYRON E. TALBOT CONTRACTOR, INC.		COMMAND CONSTRUCTION, LLC		KORT'S CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		MAGEE EXCAVATION & DEVELOPMENT, LLC		WARNER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HARD ROCK CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
B-001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
B-002	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, AND OBSTRUCTION	LUMP	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 45,060.00	\$ 45,060.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
B-003	REMOVAL OF WALKS AND DRIVES	SQUARE YARD	481	\$ 20.50	\$ 9,860.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,772.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,772.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,139.00
B-004	GENERAL EXCAVATION	CUBIC YARD	691	\$ 20.50	\$ 14,165.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 34,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,095.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,275.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,674.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 26,258.00
B-005	OVER EXCAVATION AND GRANULAR BACKFILL	CUBIC YARD	485.3	\$ 57.00	\$ 27,662.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 485.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 48,530.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 25,235.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,559.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 29,118.00
B-006	TEMPORARY ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS	LUMP	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 23,412.00	\$ 23,412.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
B-007	CLASS II BASE COURSE (6" THICK)	SQUARE YARD	4362	\$ 35.00	\$ 152,670.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 130,860.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 104,688.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 109,050.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 165,756.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 100,326.00
B-008	TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE	CUBIC YARD	100	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
B-009	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6" THICK)	SQUARE YARD	3755	\$ 85.50	\$ 321,052.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 375,500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 371,745.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 255,340.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 367,990.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 289,135.00
B-010	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 15" (RCP)	LINEAR FOOT	653	\$ 150.00	\$ 97,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 88,155.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 107,745.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 52,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 97,950.00
B-011	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18" (RCP)	LINEAR FOOT	99	\$ 157.00	\$ 15,543.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 18,117.00
B-012	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 21" (rcp) (OR 24" EQUIV. RCPA)	LINEAR FOOT	97	\$ 215.00	\$ 20,855.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 26,675.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 21,340.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 20,176.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,476.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 23,183.00
B-013	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24" (RCP)	LINEAR FOOT	572	\$ 187.00	\$ 106,964.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 108,680.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 118,976.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 65,780.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 87,516.00
B-014	DRAINAGE MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
B-015	CB-01 CATCH BASIN	EACH	16	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 113,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 88,000.00
B-016	ADJUSTING EXISTING CATCH BASINS	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
B-017	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	LINEAR FOOT	2830	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 38,205.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 31,130.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 70,750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 36,790.00
B-018	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
B-019	SOD (MATCH EXISTING)	LUMP	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B-020	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 33,045.00	\$ 33,045.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
B-021	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	1	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B-022	RELOCATE WATER SERVICE (UP TO 1")	EACH	3	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
B-023	RELOCATE SEWER HOUSE CONNECTION	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
B-024	CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES	SQUARE YARD	481	\$ 89.00	\$ 42,809.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 30,303.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 38,480.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 38,480.00
B-025	REMOVAL OF STUMPS & GRANULAR BACKFILL	EACH	20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
B-026	VIBRATION MONITORING	PER DAY	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 11,305.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00
BASE BID				\$1,279,181.60		\$1,150,427.30		\$1,324,078.00		\$1,026,232.60		\$1,047,404.00		\$983,212.00	
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE				HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE		HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE		HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE		HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE		HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE		HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE	
BUSINESS FILING STATUS				ACTIVE & IN GOOD STANDING		ACTIVE & IN GOOD STANDING		ACTIVE & IN GOOD STANDING		ACTIVE & IN GOOD STANDING		ACTIVE & IN GOOD STANDING		ACTIVE & IN GOOD STANDING	
										REJECTED - PRICE ERROR				APPARENT LOW BIDDER	